STATE OF WISCONSIN

Town of Washington

Door County

The Town Board of the Town of Washington, Door County, Wisconsin, hereby provides its written notice and agenda for the **ANNUAL MEETING of the ELECTORS** of the Town of Washington for **Tuesday, April 18<sup>th</sup>, 2023 at 6:00 p.m**. in the **Community Center Gym.** Board Members will be present at the Gym, and seating will be on a first-come first-serve basis. Per Department of Justice guidelines, this meeting will be broadcast <u>via GoToMeeting</u> (details below). The town chairperson, or a designee has provided communication of this public meeting to the requisite news media, if any. The public may provide comments to the town board if a period for public comment is noted on the agenda and upon recognition by the presiding officer.

## AGENDA

## ANNUAL MEETING OF THE ELECTORS

- 1. Call to Order and Welcome
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag
- 3. Oath of Office for Town Officers
- 4. 2022 Annual Meeting Minutes Approval of Minutes
- 5. Financial Report from KerberRose Accounting
- 6. Update of Financial Statement by Clerk/Treasurer Alex McDonald
- Setting date for 2024 Annual Town Meeting according to Wis. Stat. 60.11(2)(b)

   Tuesday, April 16, 2024
- 8. Public input
- 9. Board Member Comments
- 10. Town Chairman Comments
- 11. Adjournment

Packages of materials presented will be available at sign-in. Those not in attendance can request packet from Town Office.

Hans Lux, Jr.

## Instructions to attend via GoToMeeting

Annual Town Electorate Meeting

## Tuesday, April 18, 2023, 6:00 PM - 8:00 PM (CDT)

Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone.

https://meet.goto.com/609542669

You can also dial in using your phone. Access Code: 609-542-669 United States: +1 (312) 757-3121 Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts:

https://meet.goto.com/install

Per Wisconsin DOJ guidelines, the Town of Washington must make reasonable efforts to accommodate individuals with special needs and/or technological limitations (e.g., no telephone, internet/computer).

The Town Chairman will host the above meeting from the Community Center Gym, wherein remote participants may join by telephone or computer.